How to Order Manifold
SI Unit Part No.
For external pilot specifications and built-in silencer, refer to catalog on page 1-4-196.
∗ For terminal LED descriptions and cable wiring, etc. for each SI unit, refer to pages 1-4-171 to 1-4-173.
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
Mixed
One-touch fitting for ø4
One-touch fitting for ø6
One-touch fitting for ø8
Mixed
Symbol
C4
C6
M
C4
C6
C8
M
Port size Applicable series
SY3000
SY5000
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
One-touch fitting for ø
One-touch fitting for ø
Mixed
One-touch fitting for ø
One-touch fitting for ø
One-touch fitting for ø
Mixed
Symbol Port size Applicable series
N3
N7
M
N3
N7
N9
M
SY3000
SY5000
One-touch fitting (Inch size)
5 32"
1 4"
5 32"
1 4"
5 16"
Symbol Stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
SS5Y 3 DA 05 U
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
Series
NoteStationsSymbol
...
16
...
02 2 stations
16 stations
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
∗ For special specifications, indicate

Serial Transmission (Separated)45S1�Type
1-4-176
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
How to Order Valves
Ordering example 5SY 3 1 FU
3 SY3000
5 SY5000
2 position single
5SY 3 2
4
4
0
5 FUDouble, 3 position
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
5 24 VDC
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
E Push-turn locking lever type
Series
Type of actuation
Dual body type (Double, 3 position)
Rated voltage
Manual override
S5Y3-45S1AD-05U-C6 1 set (Type 45S1 with serial unit 5
station manifold base part no.)
∗ SY3140-5FU 3 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗ SY3245-5FU 1 set (Double solenoid part no.)
• The valve arrangement is numbered as the 1st. station from D side
regardless of the mounting position of SI unit.
• When ordering double solenoid valves/3 position (Dual body type), please
keep in mind that they require two manifold stations.
U side
D side
Double solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3245-5FU
Single solenoid (24 VDC)
SY3140-5FU
Manifold base (5 stations)
SS5Y3-45S1AD-05U-C6
Stations .......... 2  1
1-4-177
Series SY3000/5000
Base Mounted
SV
SZ
SY
SYJ
SX
SS5Y5-45S1�U- Stations D-
C4, N3
C6, N7
C8, N9
SS5Y5-45S1�U- Stations B-
C4, N3
C6, N7
C8, N9
C4, N3
C6, N7
C8, N9 C4, N3
C6, N7
C8, N9
Stations n
L1
L2
L3
L4
2 stations
173
162.5